EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

Capacity (MBC)
DC Max
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
DC Time
Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC06A1 MDC06A1S MDC06A1P 600 600 1 2 100 ≤1
MDC06A2 MDC06A2S MDC06A2P 600 600 2 4 100 ≤1
MDC06A3 MDC06A3S MDC06A3P 600 600 3 6 100 ≤1
MDC06A4 MDC06A4S MDC06A4P 600 600 4 8 100 ≤1
MDC06A5 MDC06A5S MDC06A5P 600 600 5 10 100 ≤1
MDC06A6 MDC06A6S MDC06A6P 600 600 6 12 100 ≤1
MDC06A7 MDC06A7S MDC06A7P 600 600 7 14 100 ≤1
MDC06A8 MDC06A8S MDC06A8P 600 600 8 16 100 ≤1
MDC06A10 MDC06A10S MDC06A10P 600 600 10 20 100 ≤1
MDC06A12 MDC06A12S MDC06A12P 600 600 12 24 100 ≤1
MDC06A15 MDC06A15S MDC06A15P 600 600 15 30 100 ≤1
MDC06A20 MDC06A20S MDC06A20P 600 600 20 40 100 ≤1
MDC06A25 MDC06A25S MDC06A25P 600 600 25 50 100 ≤1
MDC06A30 MDC06A30S MDC06A30P 600 600 30 60 100 ≤1
MDC06A35 MDC06A35S MDC06A35P 600 600 35 126 20 ≤1
MDC06A40 MDC06A40S MDC06A40P 600 600 40 144 20 ≤1
MDC06A50 MDC06A50S MDC06A50P 600 600 50 180 20 ≤1
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2

SPECIAL
PURPOSE
CATALOG NUMBERS
Surface Mount
MDC07A35S MDC07A175S
Catalog Number Rated Voltage
(VAC)
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Rated Current (A) DC Min. Breaking
Capacity (MBC)
DC Max
Interrupting Rating
(kA)
DC Time Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC07A35S 600 700 35 123 20 ≤1
MDC07A40S 600 700 40 148 20 ≤1
MDC07A50S 600 700 50 175 20 ≤1
MDC07A60S 600 700 60 198 20 ≤1
MDC07A70S 600 700 70 196 20 ≤1
MDC07A80S 600 700 80 264 20 ≤1
MDC07A100S 600 700 100 330 20 ≤1
MDC07A125S 600 700 125 1500 20 ≤1
MDC07A150S 600 700 150 1500 20 ≤1
MDC07A160S 600 700 160 1488 20 ≤1
MDC07A175S 600 700 175 1488 20 ≤1
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2

DC Max
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Melting I2t
(A2s)
Clearing I2t at
1000VDC, 10kA
(A2s)
DC Time
Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC10A1 MDC10A1S 750 1000 1 2 50 1.2 19 ≤1
MDC10A2 MDC10A2S 750 1000 2 4 50 10.4 120 ≤1
MDC10A3 MDC10A3S 750 1000 3 6 50 3.1 130 ≤1
MDC10A3-1/2 MDC10A3-1/2S 750 1000 3-1/2 8 50 10.4 220 ≤1
MDC10A4 MDC10A4S 750 1000 4 10 50 22 330 ≤1
MDC10A5 MDC10A5S 750 1000 5 12 50 49 410 ≤1
MDC10A6 MDC10A6S 750 1000 6 14 50 65 630 ≤1
MDC10A8 MDC10A8S 750 1000 8 16 50 6.5 105 ≤1
MDC10A10 MDC10A10S 750 1000 10 20 50 10 127 ≤1
MDC10A12 MDC10A12S 750 1000 12 24 50 17 215 ≤1
MDC10A15 MDC10A15S 750 1000 15 30 50 26 495 ≤1
MDC10A20 MDC10A20S 750 1000 20 40 50 49 755 ≤1
MDC10A25 MDC10A25S 750 1000 25 50 50 132 1650 ≤1
MDC10A30 MDC10A30S 750 1000 30 60 50 197 1850 ≤1
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2

Rated Current
(A)
DC Min. Breaking
Capacity (MBC)
DC Max
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Melting I2t
(A2s)
Clearing I2t at
1000VDC, 65kA,
L/R = 1ms
DC Time
Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC10M70B 600 1000 70 140 65 3 5 0.6
MDC10M80B 600 1000 80 160 65 4 5 0.6
MDC10M100B 600 1000 100 200 65 6 7 0.6
MDC10M125B 600 1000 125 250 65 5 7 0.6
MDC10M160B 600 1000 160 320 65 6 8 0.6
MDC10M200B 600 1000 200 400 65 10 15 0.6
MDC10M250B 600 1000 250 500 65 13 18 0.4
MDC10M300B 600 1000 300 600 65 16 22 0.4
MDC10M350B 600 1000 350 700 65 17 24 0.4
MDC10M400B 600 1000 400 800 65 19 27 0.4
MDC10M450B N/A 1000 450 900 65 22 27 0.4
MDC10M500B N/A 1000 500 100 65 22 31 0.4
MDC10M600B N/A 1000 600 1200 65 30 43 0.4
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
Recommended Mounting Torque and Bolt Size
Tightening Torque
Fuse Type Mounting Style Fuse Rating Thread Size N-m In-lbs

Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Melting I2t
(A2s)
clearing I2t at
1000VDC, 10kA,
L/R = 1ms
DC Time
Constant
L/R (ms)
MDC15A4 MDC15A4S 1500 4 8 50 10 30 ≤1
MDC15A5 MDC15A5S 1500 5 10 50 34 56 ≤1
MDC15A6 MDC15A6S 1500 6 12 50 52 79 ≤1
MDC15A7 MDC15A7S 1500 7 14 50 86 16 ≤1
MDC15A8 MDC15A8S 1500 8 16 50 134 241 ≤1
MDC15A10 MDC15A10S 1500 10 20 50 240 702 ≤1
MDC15A12 MDC15A12S 1500 12 24 50 26 216 ≤1
MDC1515A MDC1515AS 1500 15 30 50 69 478 ≤1
MDC15A20 MDC15A20S 1500 20 40 50 118 868 ≤1
MDC15A25 MDC15A25S 1500 25 50 50 197 1371 ≤1
MDC15A30 MDC15A30S 1500 30 60 50 320 1942 ≤1
MDC15A32 MDC15A32S 1500 32 64 50 ≤1
*Fuse Minimum Breaking Capacity (MBC): the smallest current the fuse has been tested to safely clear at a given voltage and time constant
EP.MERSEN.COM 3
©
 2